www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 1/12
ReVerie Ltd Tel: 01206 866663
Unit 2, Chandlers Row 02081 235997
Port Lane Fax: 01206 868144
Colchester E-mail: sales@reverie.ltd.uk
Essex, CO1 2HG            Skype: Reverie Composites
            Mulsanne C         XC                         XRC
INTRODUCTION

carefully with a brush, then wet flatted for a final application of 3 thin coats.
Let air dry only, you may stove the paint at 70’c once fully air dried.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Reverie part numbers are in red eg R01SI6002A
Lotus part numbers are in green eg A111V0012J
Vauxhall part numbers are in blue eg 9197354
GM:919/ LOTUS:C116/A122 TYPE SUB-FRAMES
GENERAL INFORMATION
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 4/12
The GM:919/LOTUS:C116 type adjustable drivers side sub-frame’s can be
used once fitted with the ReVerie A340 spec drivers side sub-frame
conversion kit. The GM:919/LOTUS:A122 type passenger side sub-frame’s
need to be replaced with a Lotus A340 type passenger side sub frame. A
full passenger side A340 sub-frame kit is available from ReVerie Ltd.
The owner should refer to the MSA blue book for the correct installation of
harnesses for competition.
Part Numbers
EXIGE S2 SPORT,
VX220.
RHD 9197354 GM Adjustable driver’s side
LHD 9197355 GM Adjustable driver’s side
RHD 9197352 GM Fixed passenger side
LHD 9197353 GM Fixed passenger side
RHD C116U0068F Lotus Adjustable driver’s side
LHD C116U0067F Lotus Adjustable driver’s side
RHD A122U0068F Lotus Fixed passenger side
LHD  A122U0067F Lotus Fixed passenger side
GM:919 and LOTUS:C116/A122 to A340 spec sub-frame conversion
kit
Drivers side conversion kit
RHD R01SI0039A
LHD R01SI0053A
Passenger side 340R sub-frame kit
RHD R01SI0023A
LHD R01SI0025A
                                                                                                             Drivers side conversion kit shown
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 5/12
FITTING KIT CONTENTS
MULSANNE C/ XC/ XRC AND A340 SPEC SUB-FRAME CONVERSION KIT TO
GM:919/ LOTUS:C116/A122 TYPE SUB-FRAMES
EXIGE S2 SPORT, VX220.
GREEN = FITTING KIT CONTENTS SUPPLIED BY ReVerie Ltd.
RED = RETAINED FROM OLD SEAT REMOVAL
Drivers side (double sheer conversion kit)
Rear
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 20mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washer Penny M8
Anchor
2 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (long) 7/16 * 43mm                         (R01SI6037A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16                                   (R01SI6047A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16
Front
2 * Nuts M8
2 * Washers small OD M8
Subframe
1 * Outside double sheer bracket                        (RHD=R01SI6042A LHD=R01SI6054A)
1 * Inside double sheer bracket                            (RHD=R01SI6041A LHD=R01SI6052A)
1 * Front slotted cross member                                           (R01SI6040A)
Passenger side (340R sub-frame kit)
Rear
2 * Bolt Cap head M8 * 20mm (12.9 spec)
2 * Washer Penny M8
2 * Spacer nylon 5mm                                                      (R01SI6048A)
Anchor
2 * Bolt Lotus spec double sheer (long) 7/16 * 43mm                           (R01SI6037A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16                                   (R01SI6047A)
1 * Spacer Lotus spec steel double sheer 7/16
2 * Spacer nylon 5mm 7/16                                                (R01SI6049A)
Front
2 * Nuts M8
2 * Washers small OD M8